

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.817 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani and Anr. ....Plaintiffs  
versus  
Alankar Chitra and Ors. ....Defendants

Mr. Z. Mookhi i/by Mr. H. Kode, for Plaintiffs.  
None for Defendants.

**CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2014**

**PC. :**

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs, on instructions, submits that the Plaintiffs shall not press the Suit against Defendant No.3 In view thereof, place the Suit for 'Framing of Issues' on 07-03-2014.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**