



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani and Another

...Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Alankar Chitra and Others

...Defendants

*H. V. Kode for the Plaintiff.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for Plaintiff, stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025** under the caption for 'Settlement'.
2. Registry is directed to display the name of Advocate for Defendant on the cause-list.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**