

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2013
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1204 OF 2019

Maganlal Savani And Anr ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Alankar Chitra And Ors ...Defendants

Mr. Himanshu Kode for Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel Mr. Kode, points out that the Defendants have been informed of today's date of listing in compliance with the order dated 23rd September 2025, despite which today none is present. He submits that the Plaintiffs have way back in the year 2014 filed their evidence as also the compilation of documents. He, therefore, prays the matter be listed for final hearing.

2 Stand over to 27th November 2025 for final hearing.

3 Learned Counsel are directed to file; (i) list of dates and events and (ii) a compilation of judgments upon which reliance is to be placed, which is separately indexed and paginated setting out the proposition for which the judgments have been relied upon.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]