

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.102 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And Anr.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Alankar Chitra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Kode, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Kode, learned counsel for the Plaintiff, today sought time. This is despite the fact that the suit is of the year 2013, and the Court had, on the previous occasion passed directions for the final hearing. Those directions remain to be complied with.
2. It is made clear that, on the next date, the Plaintiff is not ready to proceed with the final arguments, the suit will be dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Stand over to **2nd February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]